

ITEM NO.MM-D

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6956/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2007 in WP No. 2309/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Applicant Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, adv.  
Non-applicant Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let reply to this application be filed by the respondent- non-  
applicant.

List this application in July, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bharadwaj)  
Court Master