hј

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23547/2005

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAON PEA GRAVEL AGGREGATE MFG.CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.21868/2010

SLP(C) NO.22363/2010

Date: 10/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahul Verma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await for the return of service in respect of the unserved respondents in all the SLPs.

List again on 13.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA) Registrar