SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1007 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL(NOW UTTARKHAND)&ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

WERST

M/S GUPTA BUILDERS & ORS.

(With appln(s) for interior with Civil Appeal NO. 1010 of SLP(C) NO. 18094 of 2011 (With appln(s) for interim stay) WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1008 of 2011 Civil Appeal NO. 1010 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 18094 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant in CA No.1008 and

1010/2011 and learned counsel for respondent No.3 in CA

Nos.1007 and 1008/2011 are present.

Item No.97

www.ecourtsindia.com

-2-

CA No.1007/2011

Await original record.

Office to send a reminder by FAX to the concerned

court calling for the original records

CA No.1008 and 1010/2011

The office report shows that despite Registry's

letter dated 28.1.2011, the appellant has not furnished the spare copy for the use of the High Court.

Hence, list these two matters before the Hon'ble

Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No.18094/2011

Await for the service of notice.

List again on 3.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd