SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1007 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL (NOW UTTARKHAND) & ORS

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S GUPTA BUILDERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay) WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1008 of 2011 Civil Appeal NO. 1010 of 2011

Date: 27/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitender Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv. Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Statement of case may be filed on or before

9.5.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd