S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10499/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2011 in WT No.1599/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. HARI OM TRANSPORT COM.& SUPPLIERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.8775 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR (NP)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

No one appears on behalf of the petitioners, when the matter is taken up.

Let the matter be adjourned till after

the summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur) Court Master Assistant Registrar