SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19075-19076/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 11/11/2011, 21/11/2011 in WPT No.296/2009, WPT No.419/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JINDAL TRADING CO. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr/ Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. For Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The names of proforma respondent nos. 5 to 25 in SLP(C) No.19075 of 2012 may be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. The application is allowed

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR.P.A

www.ecourtsindia.com

|(SHARDA KAPOOR) |COURT MASTER