SECTION III

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 (CC 19456-19462/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WPC No.1328/2011, WPC No.34659/2007, WPC No.1362/2011, WPC No.1386/2011, WPC No.215/2011, WPC WPC No.34659/2007, WP No.150/2011 and WPC No.1 No.150/2011 and WPC No.1159/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SATYA PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs, exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv. Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag these matters with S.L.P. (C) No.11367 of 2007.

[T.I. Rajput] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija] Court Master