SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16846-16860/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 1781/2009,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 2191/2009,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 5/2010,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 578/2010,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 588/2009,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 90/2009,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 706/2009,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 13398/2009,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 15147/2009,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 89/2010,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 239/2010,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 785/2010,11/11/2011 in WPT 816/2010,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 318/2011,11/11/2011 in WPT No. 1008/2011,21/11/2011 in WPT No. 1781/2009,21/11/2011 in WPT No. 2191/2009,21/11/2011 in $\mathbf{W}\mathbf{T}$ No. 5/2010,21/11/2011 in $\mathbf{W}\mathbf{T}$ No. 578/2010,21/11/2011 588/2009,21/11/2011 in WT No. in WT No. 90/2009,21/11/2011 706/2009,21/11/2011 WT No. in WT in No. 13398/2009,21/11/2011 in WT No. 15147/2009,21/11/2011 in WT No. 89/2010,21/11/2011 in WT No. 239/2010,21/11/2011 in WT No. 816/2010,21/11/2011 785/2010,21/11/2011 in ${f WT}$ No. WT No. in 318/2011,21/11/2011 in WT No. 1008/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMOD KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice.

Learned counsel for respective respondent(s) accepts notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.11367/2007.

Interim order, if any, granted earlier is continued.

(G.V.Ramana) AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar